

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA LETTER

Agenda Number:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

105 E. Anapamu Street, Suite 407 Santa Barbara, CA 93101 (805) 568-2240

Department Name: General Services

Department No.: 063

For Agenda Of: January 17, 2012
Placement: Administrative

If Yes, date from:

Vote Required: Majority

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Department Robert Nisbet, Director (560-1011)

Director(s) General Services

Contact Info:

SUBJECT: Santa Barbara Bowl Annual Report for 2010;

First Supervisorial District

<u>County Counsel Concurrence</u> <u>Auditor-Controller Concurrence</u>

As to form: N/A As to form: N/A

Other Concurrence: N/A

Recommended Actions:

That the Board of Supervisors receive the Annual Report for 2010 for operations at the Santa Barbara Bowl.

Summary Text:

The Management and Lease Agreement between the County and the Bowl Foundation was recently amended and the new Agreement was approved by the Board on May 17, 2011. Section 22© of the Agreement requires the Foundation to submit an annual report by October 15 of each year for the previous year. Attached is a copy of the Annual Report for 2010.

The most significant change in the new Agreement is that the Foundation contributes a payment to the Santa Barbara Arts Commission starting in year 2010. The payment is \$0.25 per ticket sale. The payment for 2010 was made in June 2011 in the amount of \$21,724 based on ticket sales of 86,896.

Attachments:

Annual Report of the Santa Barbara Bowl Foundation - 2010